PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7188105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPORATION	02/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECO RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD.	
Street Address:	GREEN NAMPEIDAI BUILDING, 16-29	
Internal Address:	NAMPEIDAI-CHO, SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	150-0036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16467961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ip@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER OTTO

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOKUP0391WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. WENDOLOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Wendolowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P1007322US01_Executed Assignment_Panasonic Corporation#page1.tif

507141261 PATENT REEL: 059065 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR

Panasonic Corporation

1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi

Osaka, JAPAN 571-8501

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is a joint owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/467,961 filed 08 June 2019 (hereinafter referred to as The Application), and the inventions thereof.

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Eco Research Institute Ltd. Green Nampeidai Building, 16-29 Nampeidai-cho, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, JAPAN 150-0036

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), who is the other joint owner of The Application, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in, to and under The Application and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to The Application, the inventions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on The Application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 02/22/2022

Panasonic Corporation

Feb. 17, 2022

Name: Masato Murayama

Title: Authorized Signing Officer, Intellectual Property Department

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 059065 FRAME: 0560